achieved as a result of the Mergers, nor do they include any associated costs or capital expenditures that may be required to achieve the identified
synergies. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated combined financial information also assumes the refinancing of Oasis Midstream debt
incurred under its revolving credit facility with borrowings under Crestwood’s revolving credit facility, while the actual sources of funds available for
such refinancing upon closing of the Mergers may differ significantly, which sources may also include net proceeds from the issuance of other forms of
Crestwood debt with significantly different terms, from possible asset sales or the issuance of debt or equity securities by Crestwood, or a combination
of such sources.

92

Table of Contents

Crestwood Equity Partners LP
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2021
(in millions)

Crestwood
Equity

Partners LP
Historical

Stagecoach
Gas

Disposition

Crestwood
Equity

Partners LP
Pro Forma

(Adjusted for
Stagecoach

Gas
Disposition)

Oasis
Midstream

Partners LP
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity Partners

LP
Pro Forma

   (a)
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 14.3   $ 15.2  $ 29.5   $ 29.7   $ (6.7)   (c)  $ 35.4
   160.0   (d)
   (160.0)   (d)
   210.0   (e)
   (210.0)   (e)
   (17.1)   (f)

Accounts receivable   420.0   —   420.0   66.1   —   486.1
Inventory and other current assets   221.2   —   221.2   7.0   4.3   (c)   232.5

Total current assets   655.5   15.2   670.7   102.8   (19.5)   754.0
Property, plant and equipment, net   2,825.8   —   2,825.8   941.8   100.0   (b)   3,886.2

   18.6   (c)
Intangible assets, net   748.2   —   748.2   —   550.0   (b)   1,298.2
Goodwill   138.6   —   138.6   —   66.1   (b)   204.7
Investments in unconsolidated affiliates   168.0   (15.2)   152.8   —   —   152.8
Other non-current assets   38.4   —   38.4   3.5   (2.5)   (b)   39.4

Total assets   $ 4,574.5   $ —   $ 4,574.5   $ 1,048.1   $ 712.7   $ 6,335.3

Liabilities and capital
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 358.7   $ —   $ 358.7   $ 8.4   $ —   $ 367.1
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   418.0   —   418.0   54.4   —   472.4

Total current liabilities   776.7   —   776.7   62.8   —   839.5
Long-term debt, less current portion   2,024.9   —   2,024.9   650.4   27.6   (b)   2,862.9

   160.0   (d)
   210.0   (e)
   (210.0)   (e)

93

Table of Contents

Crestwood
Equity

Partners LP
Historical

Stagecoach
Gas

Disposition

Crestwood
Equity

Partners LP
Pro Forma

(Adjusted for
Stagecoach

Gas
Disposition)

Oasis
Midstream

Partners LP
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity Partners

LP
Pro Forma

   (a)
Other long-term liabilities   262.1   —   262.1   8.4   —   270.5

Total liabilities   3,063.7   —   3,063.7   721.6   187.6   3,972.9
Interest of non-controlling partner in

subsidiary   434.5   —   434.5   —   —   434.5
Partners’ capital - common units   464.3   —   464.3   326.5   686.0   (b)   1,315.9

   (160.0)   (d)
   (17.1)   (f)
   16.2   (c)

Partners’ capital - preferred units   612.0   —   612.0   —   —   612.0

Total partners’ capital   1,076.3   —   1,076.3   326.5   525.1   1,927.9

Total liabilities and capital   $ 4,574.5   $ —   $ 4,574.5   $ 1,048.1   $ 712.7   $ 6,335.3

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Financial Statements.

94

Table of Contents

Crestwood Equity Partners LP
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021
(in millions, except per unit data)

Crestwood
Equity

Partners
LP

Historical

Stagecoach
Gas

Disposition

Crestwood
Equity

Partners
LP Pro
Forma

(Adjusted
for

Stagecoach
Gas

Disposition)

Oasis
Midstream
Partners

LP
Simplification
Transaction

Oasis
Midstream

Partners LP
(Adjusted for
Simplification
Transaction)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity

Partners
LP
Pro

Forma
   (a)   (g)
Revenues  $ 3,188.6  $ —   $ 3,188.6  $ 301.0  $ —   $ 301.0  $ 2.5   (c)  $ 3,492.1
Costs of product/services sold

(exclusive of items shown
separately below)   2,710.3   —   2,710.3   68.0   —   68.0   —   2,778.3

Operating expenses and other:
Operations and administrative   157.6   —   157.6   63.1   —   63.1   1.2   (c)   221.9
Depreciation, amortization

and accretion   182.6   —   182.6   27.8   —   27.8   31.8   (h)   242.7
   0.5   (c)

Loss on long-lived assets and
impairments, net   19.6   —   19.6   —   —   —   —   19.6

  359.8   —   359.8   90.9   —   90.9   33.5   484.2

Operating income   118.5   —   118.5   142.1   —   142.1   (31.0)   229.6
Earnings (loss) from

unconsolidated affiliates, net   (125.9)   139.4   13.5   —   —   —   —   13.5
Interest and debt expense, net   (102.0)   9.0   (93.0)   (26.4)   (8.3)   (34.7)   (0.7)   (i)   (128.4)
Loss on modification/

extinguishment of debt   (6.7)   —   (6.7)   —   —   —   —   (6.7)
Other income (expense), net   0.2   —   0.2   —   —   —   (0.1)   (c)   0.1

Income (loss) before income taxes   (115.9)   148.4   32.5   115.7   (8.3)   107.4   (31.8)   108.1
Provision for income taxes   (0.1)   —   (0.1)   —   —   —   —   (0.1)

Net income (loss)   (116.0)   148.4   32.4   115.7   (8.3)   107.4   (31.8)   108.0

95

Table of Contents

Crestwood
Equity

Partners
LP

Historical

Stagecoach
Gas

Disposition

Crestwood
Equity

Partners
LP Pro
Forma

(Adjusted
for

Stagecoach
Gas

Disposition)

Oasis
Midstream
Partners

LP
Simplification
Transaction

Oasis
Midstream

Partners LP
(Adjusted for
Simplification
Transaction)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity

Partners
LP
Pro

Forma
   (a)   (g)
Net income attributable to

non-controlling interests   30.7   —   30.7   17.0   (17.0)   —   —   30.7

Net income (loss) attributable to
controlling interests   (146.7)   148.4   1.7   98.7   8.7   107.4   (31.8)   77.3

Net income attributable to preferred
units   45.0   —   45.0   —   —   —   —   45.0

Net income (loss) attributable to
limited partners  $ (191.7)  $ 148.4  $ (43.3)  $ 98.7  $ 8.7  $ 107.4  $ (31.8)   $ 32.3

Net income (loss) per limited partner
unit:

Basic  $ (2.88)   $ (0.65)  $ 2.23   $ 0.32

Diluted  $ (2.88)   $ (0.65)  $ 2.23   $ 0.31

Weighted-average limited partners’
units outstanding:

Basic   66.6   66.6   39.8   (j)   100.4
Dilutive   —   —   —   4.0

Diluted   66.6   $ 66.6   39.8   (j)   104.4

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Financial Statements.

96

Table of Contents

Crestwood Equity Partners LP
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2020
(in millions, except per unit data)

Crestwood
Equity

Partners
LP

Historical

Stagecoach
Gas

Disposition

Crestwood
Equity

Partners LP
Pro Forma
(Adjusted

for
Stagecoach

Gas
Disposition)

Oasis
Midstream
Partners

LP
Simplification
Transaction

Oasis
Midstream

Partners LP
(Adjusted for
Simplification
Transaction)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity

Partners
LP Pro
Forma

   (a)   (g)
Revenues  $ 2,254.3  $ —   $ 2,254.3  $ 347.8  $ —   $ 347.8  $ 3.9   (c)  $ 2,606.0
Costs of product/services sold

(exclusive of items shown
separately below)   1,600.5   —   1,600.5   32.4   —   32.4   —   1,632.9

Operating expenses and other:
Operations and

administrative   223.3   —   223.3   93.2   —   93.2   3.3   (c)   336.9
   17.1   (f)

Depreciation, amortization
and accretion   237.4   —   237.4   40.2   —   40.2   40.3   (h)   318.4

   0.5   (c)
Loss on long-lived assets and

impairments, net   106.3   —   106.3   103.4   —   103.4   7.6   (c)   217.3

  567.0   —   567.0   236.8   —   236.8   68.8   872.6

Operating income   86.8   —   86.8   78.6   —   78.6   (64.9)   100.5
Earnings (loss) from

unconsolidated affiliates, net   32.5   (37.8)   (5.3)   —   —   —   —   (5.3)
Interest and debt expense, net   (133.6)   14.4   (119.2)   (12.8)   (33.1)   (45.9)   (1.5)   (i)   (166.6)
Gain on modification/

extinguishment of debt   0.1   —   0.1   —   —   —   —   0.1
Other income (expense), net   (0.7)   —   (0.7)   0.5   —   0.5   (0.4)   (c)   (0.6)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (14.9)   (23.4)   (38.3)   66.3   (33.1)   33.2   (66.8)   (71.9)
Provision for income taxes   (0.4)   —   (0.4)   —   —   —   —   (0.4)

Net income (loss)   (15.3)   (23.4)   (38.7)   66.3   (33.1)   33.2   (66.8)   (72.3)

97

Table of Contents

Crestwood
Equity

Partners
LP

Historical

Stagecoach
Gas

Disposition

Crestwood
Equity

Partners LP
Pro Forma
(Adjusted

for
Stagecoach

Gas
Disposition)

Oasis
Midstream
Partners

LP
Simplification
Transaction

Oasis
Midstream

Partners LP
(Adjusted for
Simplification
Transaction)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity

Partners
LP Pro
Forma

   (a)   (g)
Net income attributable to

non-controlling interests   40.8   —   40.8   43.2   (43.2)   —   —   40.8

Net income (loss) attributable to
controlling interests   (56.1)   (23.4)   (79.5)   23.1   10.1   33.2   (66.8)   (113.1)

Net income attributable to general
partner   —   —   —   4.1   (4.1)   —   —   —

Net income attributable to
preferred units   60.1   —   60.1   —   —   —   —   60.1

Net income (loss) attributable to
limited partners  $ (116.2)  $ (23.4)  $ (139.6)  $ 19.0  $ 14.2  $ 33.2  $ (66.8)   $ (173.2)

Net income (loss) per limited
partner unit:
Basic and Diluted  $ (1.59)   $ (1.91)  $ 0.56   $(1.62)

Weighted-average limited
partners’ units outstanding:

Basic and Diluted   73.2   73.2   20.0   (j)   107.0

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Financial Statements.

98

Table of Contents

Crestwood Equity Partners LP
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Financial Statements